without the loss of seniority or other rights and benefits. The District shall return 

the President to the same teaching position and site at the completion of his/her 

term in office unless he/she and the District’s designee mutually agree upon 

another school site. 

2. DEA additionally agrees that Twenty-Seven Thousand Dollars ($27,000) shall be 

allocated to the General Fund of the District from the DEA, to be paid annually 

within thirty (30) days of receipt of a District invoice. 

O. No reprisals of retaliation shall be taken against members of the Association for the 

good faith exercising of their roles, duties, and responsibilities as representatives

[...]

Team arrives. 

B. Psychologist will be evaluated by the Special Education Director with input from the 

site administrator using District evaluation forms. 

C. The psychologist’s 192-day work year will reflect a teacher work year inclusive of one 

hundred eighty-five (185) days. The seven (7) additional days must be exhausted 

immediately preceding the opening or closing of the school year. Any other 

arrangements for assignment must be made by joint decision of the site administrator 

or designee and the individual, with the approval of the Assistant Superintendent of

[...]

is required by law and not by being confined to bed. 

8. Epidemic Leave 

Every regular teacher shall be entitled full pay during the time schools may be 

closed because of an epidemic unless the total number of days taught during the 

year is less than one-hundred seventy-five (175). 

9. Family and Medical Leave 

Only full-time contract teachers employed at least one (1) school year shall be 

entitled to this leave. 

A teacher shall be entitled up to twelve (12) weeks of unpaid leave during a twelve 

(12) month period to care for: